

Off the run retained fire appliances

Reference No: 063/2017
Request Date: 26/06/2017

Request

Please accept my request for information under the FOI Act 2000.

Part 1

I would like the service to provide me with details of the Retained/On-Call fire appliances that have been off the run over the most recent 12 month period.

I would like these details to be broken down into the number of hours per month that an appliance has been unavailable on a station by station basis and also expressed as a percentage figure of the time that the appliances have been off the run. In addition, if possible, to include whether an appliance's lack of availability has been due to a lack of crew or a lack of skills (BA, OiC etc).

Part 2

The number of Wholetime operational staff who also have a Retained/On-Call contract.

Part 3

The number of Retained/On-Call personnel expressed as both a headcount and FTE.

Response

Part 1

Please see attached spread sheet. I have attached the requested data relating to retained availability for the most recent 12 months (June 2016 to May 2017). Each month is on a separate tab within the Excel workbook.

Part 2 and 3

Please see as headcount and FTE as requested for RT staff by area:

ESDG

Station	FTE	Headcount
BRO	7.66	9
NEE	12.46	15
TRE	10.06	12
CHA	11.79	12
LIC	11.15	15
TAM	4.28	7
TUT	8.26	10
UTT	11.40	16
TOTAL	77.06	96

NSDG

Station	FTE	Headcount
---------	-----	-----------

BID	15.55	16
BUR	9.87	14
CHE	11.01	14
HAN	10.23	15
IPS	8.23	10
KID	12.01	15
LEE	16.61	20
LOG	13.42	13
LON	6.58	8
LTN	14.06	16
NEW	9.75	13
TOTAL	127.32	154

WSDG

Station	FTE	Headcount
BRE	7.77	8
CAN		16
COD	10.67	11
ECC	11.02	12
GNO	6.49	8
KIN	10.80	11
PEN	8.16	12
RIS BROOK	9.42	11
RUG	15.89	18
STO	15.04	17
WOM	12.34	13
TOTAL	107.6	137

As for those WT personnel that also have a RT contract is as follows: 115